Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office							
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET							
TRADEMARKS ONLY 6737-35 (3)								
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
LaSalle Bank National Association	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Synergistic International LLC							
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:							
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State:	Street Address: 1010-1020 N. University 2							
X Other National Association	City: WACO, State: TX							
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 76707							
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship							
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship							
Execution Date(s) November 29, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship							
Assignment Merger	x Other TX Citizenship Limited Liability Company							
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic							
X Other Trademark Release	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)							
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and								
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)							
	Additional sheet(s) attached? 🗶 Yes 🗌 No							
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):							
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 7							
Name: Laura Konrath	registrations involved:							
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190							
	Authorized to be charged by credit card							
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed							
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:							
State: IL Zip: 60601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date							
Phone Number: 312-558-6352	b. Deposit Account Number 232428							
Fax Number: 312–558–5700	Authorized User Name Laura Honrath							
Email Address: L Konrath Quynston coul	Aumorized Oser Ivarne CEO1 & 1 10/11/21/							
9. Signature: XXXIII MAN	1/30/07							
V Signature	Date'							
Laura Konrath	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							
Name of Person Signing								

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Continuation Item 4

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK RELEASE

Registrations and Applications

er far falle i Stra		SERIAL OR	DATE OF	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
MARK	JURISDICTION	The state of the s	FILING	NUMBER 3	DATE
Glass Doctor	United States	73/103808	10/20/76	1066929	05/31/77
Glass Doctor	United States	75/752581	07/16/99	2353731	05/30/00
(Stylized)		!	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
Running Doctor	United States	75/752580	07/16/99	2336348	03/28/00
Glass Doctor X	United States	73/103810	10/20/76	1066930	05/31/77
Glass NOW	United States	76/049603	05/15/00	2589464	07/02/02
Design					
We Fix Your	United States	73/103809	10/20/76	1075690	10/18/77
Panes	<u> </u>				
Reflections	United States	76/300013	08/14/01	2540506	02/19/02
Glass Doctor	Canada	1025205	08/10/99	633359	02/22/05
Glass Doctor &	Canada	1025411	0 8/11/99	633458	02/22/05
Design					<u> </u>
Man Design	Canada	1025412	08/11/99	633457	02/22/05
We Fix Your	Canada	1025204	08/10/99	544025	04/23/01
Panes					
Glass Doctor	Euro Community	1915347	10/23/00	1915347	10/23/00
We Fix Your	Euro Community	1935915	10/27/00	1935915	10/27/00
Panes					
Man Design	Euro Community	1935808	10/27/00	1935808	03/15/02

License Agreements

Trademark License Agreement, dated the Closing Date, by and between Apogee Enterprises, Inc. and Synergistic International, Inc., a Texas corporation. licensing the service mark "Harmon Glass" and "Harmon."

3

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This TRADEMARK RELEASE ("Release") is made as of November 29, 2006, by LaSalle Bank National Association ("Secured Party").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Secured Party and Synergistic International LLC, a Texas limited liability company (f/k/a Synergistic International, Inc., a Texas corporation) ("Synergistic"), were parties to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of January 2, 2004, as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified, (collectively the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Synergistic granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain trademark registrations, applications and licenses (the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, those set forth on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party recorded a security interest with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 10, 2005, at Reel/Frame 3026/0576.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Signature Page Follows]

CLI-1463057v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

LaSalle Bank National Association

By: Name:

STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF 1 ale

On this 2 day of 100 ember 2006, before me personally appeared 2006, before 2006, b his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by LaSalle Bank National Association.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Karen L. Petersen Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 04/02/2009

CLI-1463057

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK RELEASE

Registrations and Applications

r the theory against a second		STRIALOR		Brotesta Lateral	recover paragraphs
- MARK	JUNISDICTION.	APPLICATION NUMBER	EDATEOE:	REGIS EAUN N	REGISTRATION
Glass Doctor	United States	73/103808	10/20/76	1066929	05/31/77
Glass Doctor	United States	75/752581	07/16/99	2353731	05/30/00
(Stylized)					
Running Doctor	United States	75/752580	07/16/99	2336348	03/28/00
Glass Doctor X	United States	73/103810	10/20/76	1066930	05/31/77
Glass NOW	United States	76/049603	05/15/00	2589464	07/02/02
Design					
We Fix Your	United States	73/103809	10/20/76	1075690	10/18/77
Panes					
Reflections	United States	76/300013	08/14/01	2540506	02/19/02
Glass Doctor	Canada	1025205	08/10/99	633359	02/22/05
Glass Doctor &	Canada	1025411	08/11/99	633458	02/22/05
Design					
Man Design	Canada	1025412	08/11/99	633457	02/22/05
We Fix Your	Canada	1025204	08/10/99	544025	04/23/01
Panes					
Glass Doctor	Euro Community	1915347	10/23/00	1915347	10/23/00
We Fix Your	Euro Community	1935915	10/27/00	1935915	10/27/00
Panes					
Man Design	Euro Community	1935808	10/27/00	1935808	03/15/02

License Agreements

Trademark License Agreement, dated the Closing Date, by and between Apogee Enterprises, Inc. and Synergistic International, Inc., a Texas corporation. licensing the service mark "Harmon Glass" and "Harmon."